Responses from P210 draft Modification Report Questions
Consultation Issued 05 March 2007

Representations were received from the following parties

No Company File number No BSC No Non-

Parties Parties
Represented Represented
1. E.ON UK plc P210 dMR_01 7 0
2. SAIC Ltd. (for and on behalf P210 _dMR_02 6 0
of ScottishPower)
3. EDF Energy P210_dMR_03 9 0
4. E.ON Energy Services Limited | P210 dMR 04 0 1




P210 URGENT CONSULTATION

Page 1 of 2

P210 — REVISIONS TO THE TEXT IN SECTION P RELATED TO SINGLE NOTIFICATIONS OF ENERGY CONTRACT VOLUMES

AND METERED VOLUME REALLOCATIONS — DRAFT MODIFICATION REPORT QUESTION

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or provide any further evidence on any of the
matters contained within this document. In particular views are sought in respect of the following questions. Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their

responses.
Respondent: Tim Johnson
Company Name: E.ON UK plc
No. of BSC Parties 7
Represented
Parties Represented Citigen London Ltd., E.ON UK plc, Economy Power, Enfield Energy Centre Ltd., Powergen Retail Ltd., TXU Europe (AHGD) Ltd.,
TXU Europe (AHST) Ltd.
No. of Non BSC Parties 0
Represented
Non Parties represented 0
Role of Respondent Supplier/Generator/Trader /Consolidator/Exemptable Generator
Does this response No

contain confidential
information?

described in section 2.3.2 of the draft Modification
Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale

Q | Question Response ! Rationale
1. | Do you agree with the minor changes to the legal text Yes

(as described in section 4.4 of the draft Modification

Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale
2. | Do you agree with the enhancements to BSCP71 (as Yes
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Q | Question Response ! Rationale
3. | Are there any further comments on P210 that you wish No
to make?

Please send your responses by 3pm on 9 March 2007 to modification.consultations@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P210 draft Modification

Report Question’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Panel.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma should be addressed to David Jones on 020 7380 4213, email address david.jones@elexon.co.uk.
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Page 1 of 2

P210 — REVISIONS TO THE TEXT IN SECTION P RELATED TO SINGLE NOTIFICATIONS OF ENERGY CONTRACT VOLUMES
AND METERED VOLUME REALLOCATIONS — DRAFT MODIFICATION REPORT QUESTION

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or provide any further evidence on any of the
matters contained within this document. In particular views are sought in respect of the following questions. Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their

responses.
Respondent: Gary Henderson
Company Name: SAIC Ltd. (for and on behalf of ScottishPower)
No. of BSC Parties 6
Represented
Parties Represented ScottishPower Energy Management Ltd, ScottishPower Generation Ltd, ScottishPower Energy Retail Ltd, SP Transmission Ltd, SP
Manweb plc, SP Distribution Ltd
No. of Non BSC Parties 0
Represented
Non Parties represented N/A
Role of Respondent Supplier / Generator / Trader / Consolidator / Exemptible Generator / Distributor
Does this response No
contain confidential
information?

Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale

Q | Question Response ! Rationale
1. | Do you agree with the minor changes to the legal text
(as described in section 4.4 of the draft Modification Yes ScottishPower agree that the proposed legal changes correct typographical and

referencing errors in the original legal text. These changes will make the legal
text now correctly match the intention of the modification.

2. | Do you agree with the enhancements to BSCP71 (as
described in section 2.3.2 of the draft Modification Yes
Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale

ScottishPower agree that the changes proposed to BSCP71 add further clarity to
the notifications process.

3. | Are there any further comments on P210 that you wish No
to make?
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Please send your responses by 3pm on 9 March 2007 to modifications@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P210 draft Modification Report
Questions’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Panel.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma should be addressed to David Jones on 020 7380 4213, email address david.jones@elexon.co.uk.
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P210 — REVISIONS TO THE TEXT IN SECTION P RELATED TO SINGLE NOTIFICATIONS OF ENERGY CONTRACT VOLUMES
AND METERED VOLUME REALLOCATIONS — DRAFT MODIFICATION REPORT QUESTION

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or provide any further evidence on any of the
matters contained within this document. In particular views are sought in respect of the following questions. Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their
responses.

Respondent: David Morton

Company Name: EDF Energy

No. of BSC Parties 9

Represented

Parties Represented EDF Energy Networks (EPN) plc; EDF Energy Networks (LPN) plc; EDF Energy Networks (SPN) plc; EDF Energy (Sutton Bridge

Power); EDF Energy (Cottam Power) Ltd; EDF Energy (West Burton Power) Ltd; EDF Energy plc; EDF Energy Customers PIc;
Seeboard Energy Limited

No. of Non BSC Parties 0

Represented

Non Parties represented N/A

Role of Respondent Supplier/Generator/Trader/Distributor
Does this response No

contain confidential
information?

Q | Question Response ! Rationale

1. | Do you agree with the minor changes to the legal text Yes The changes are sensible to increase the clarity of the code.
(as described in section 4.4 of the draft Modification
Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale
2. | Do you agree with the enhancements to BSCP71 (as Yes The changes are sensible to increase the clarity of the code.
described in section 2.3.2 of the draft Modification
Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale
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Q | Question Response ! Rationale
3. | Are there any further comments on P210 that you wish No
to make?

Please send your responses by 3pm on 9 March 2007 to modifications@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P210 draft Modification Report

Questions’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Panel.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma should be addressed to David Jones on 020 7380 4213, email address david.jones@elexon.co.uk.
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P210 — REVISIONS TO THE TEXT IN SECTION P RELATED TO SINGLE NOTIFICATIONS OF ENERGY CONTRACT VOLUMES
AND METERED VOLUME REALLOCATIONS — DRAFT MODIFICATION REPORT QUESTION

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or provide any further evidence on any of the
matters contained within this document. In particular views are sought in respect of the following questions. Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their
responses.

Respondent: Alastair Barnsley

Company Name: E.ON Energy Services Limited
No. of BSC Parties 0

Represented

Parties Represented

No. of Non BSC Parties 1

Represented

Non Parties represented E.ON Energy Services Limited
Role of Respondent Party Agent

Does this response no

contain confidential

information?

1

Q [ Question Response Rationale

1. | Do you agree with the minor changes to the legal text Yes / No We would like to retain a neutral position as the changes will not directly impact
(as described in section 4.4 of the draft Modification our systems & processes
Report) agreed by the Modification Group?
Please provide rationale

2. | Do you agree with the enhancements to BSCP71 (as Yes / No We would like to retain a neutral position as the changes will not directly impact
described in section 2.3.2 of the draft Modification our systems & processes

Report) agreed by the Modification Group?

Please provide rationale
3. | Are there any further comments on P210 that you wish No
to make?
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Please send your responses by 3pm on 9 March 2007 to modifications@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P210 draft Modification Report
Questions’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Panel.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma should be addressed to David Jones on 020 7380 4213, email address david.jones@elexon.co.uk.
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